

Comp.A.No.464 of 2019
in
C.P.No.141 of 1999

P.T.ASHA, J.

In view of the order passed in
Comp.A.No.451 of 2019, nothing
survives for consideration in
Comp.A.No.464 of 2019. The
application is therefore dismissed.

23.01.2020
(2/2)



WEB COPY